Information Issue Register P02

Shotton Outreach Community Youth Hub

1788

Series

Drawings
00
00
20
20
20
30
30
30
30
30
31
36
38
38
40
40
40
40
60
60

SHO
SHO
SHO
1788
3122
3122
3122
3122
3122
3122
3122
3122

1788
3122

Zone Level Type Role

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
JcP
JCP
JcP
JCP
JcP
JCP
JcP

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
4
77
RO
77
4
77
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
00
00
00
GF
GF
GF
GF
GF
GF
GF

DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR

=S >r>r>r>>>>>>>>>>>

mmMmmMMMMM|

LPA

Client
Contractor
BC

SBEM

Number

0001
0002
2001
2010
2101
3001
3002
3003
3301
3010
3102
3601
3801
3802
4002
4004
4005
4006
6001
6201
56-01
57-01
53-01

61-01

62-01
63-01
65-01
69-01
96-01
96-02

AIA EXI
AIA TPP
AMS TPP

Durham County Council
Shotton Parish Council
TBC

London Building Control
Frank Dixon Associates

Title

Site Location Plan

Existing Site Plan

Proposed Site Plan

Proposed Site Compound

Floor and Foundations

Proposed Floor Plan

Ground Floor Layout

Roof Plan

Ceiling Plan

Finishes Plan

Wall Linings

GA Elevations

GA Sections

GA Sections

Kitchen Detail

WC Details

WC Details

WC Details

Internal Door Details

External Doors & Windows

Heating Layout

Ventilation Layout

Domestic Water Services

Mechanical Services Specification and Equipment Schedules
Electrical Distribution Layout Schematic
Ground Floor Small Power and Data
Ground Floor Layout Lighting Layout
Ground Floor Fire and Security Layout
Ground Floor Containment Layout
External Electrical Services Layout
Proposed Lightning Protection Layout
Electrical Services Specification
Instructions for Tendering

Tender Return Form

Schedule of Works

NBS Specification

Mechanical Services Tender Summary
Electrical Services Tender Summary
Contract Preliminaries & Form of Contract
Pre-Construction Information
Contractor's Questionnaire

Geol Site Investigation

Asbestos Demolition Survey
Arboricultural Impact Assessment - Existing Trees
AlA - Tree Protection Plan
Arboricultural Method Statement
Tender Queries

Tender

2023-06-30
2023-07-05

P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1

P1
P1

P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1
P1

p2

p2

2023-07-07
2023-07-13

P1

P1

P1

Z:\PROJECTS\1788 Outreach Community Hub Shotton\Tender\Tender Drawings\Copy of 1788_Shotton_TENDER_Information_Issue_Register

13/07/2023
1of1



