

Information Issue Register P02

Shotton Outreach Community Youth Hub
1788

LPA Durham County Council
Client Shotton Parish Council
Contractor TBC
BC London Building Control
SBEM Frank Dixon Associates

Tender
2023-06-30
2023-07-05
2023-07-07
2023-07-13

Series	Zone	Level	Type	Role	Number	Title	
Drawings							
00	00	XX	DR	A	0001	Site Location Plan	P1
00	00	XX	DR	A	0002	Existing Site Plan	P1
20	00	XX	DR	A	2001	Proposed Site Plan	P1 P2
20	00	XX	DR	A	2010	Proposed Site Compound	P1
20	00	XX	DR	A	2101	Floor and Foundations	P1
30	00	ZZ	DR	A	3001	Proposed Floor Plan	P1
30	00	ZZ	DR	A	3002	Ground Floor Layout	P1
30	00	RO	DR	A	3003	Roof Plan	P1
30	00	ZZ	DR	A	3301	Ceiling Plan	P1
30	00	ZZ	DR	A	3010	Finishes Plan	P1
31	00	ZZ	DR	A	3102	Wall Linings	P1
36	00	XX	DR	A	3601	GA Elevations	P1
38	00	XX	DR	A	3801	GA Sections	P1
38	00	XX	DR	A	3802	GA Sections	P1
40	00	XX	DR	A	4002	Kitchen Detail	P1
40	00	XX	DR	A	4004	WC Details	P1
40	00	XX	DR	A	4005	WC Details	P1
40	00	XX	DR	A	4006	WC Details	P1
60	00	XX	DR	A	6001	Internal Door Details	P1
60	00	XX	DR	A	6201	External Doors & Windows	P1
SHO	00	00	DR	M	56-01	Heating Layout	P1
SHO	00	00	DR	M	57-01	Ventilation Layout	P1
SHO	00	00	DR	M	53-01	Domestic Water Services	P1
1788	-	-	-	-	-	Mechanical Services Specification and Equipment Schedules	P1
3122	JCP	GF	DR	E	61-01	Electrical Distribution Layout Schematic	P1
3122	JCP	GF	DR	E	62-01	Ground Floor Small Power and Data	P1
3122	JCP	GF	DR	E	63-01	Ground Floor Layout Lighting Layout	P1
3122	JCP	GF	DR	E	65-01	Ground Floor Fire and Security Layout	P1
3122	JCP	GF	DR	E	69-01	Ground Floor Containment Layout	P1
3122	JCP	GF	DR	E	96-01	External Electrical Services Layout	P1
3122	JCP	GF	DR	E	96-02	Proposed Lightning Protection Layout	P1
3122	-	-	-	-	-	Electrical Services Specification	P1
						Instructions for Tendering	P1
						Tender Return Form	P1
						Schedule of Works	P1 P2
						NBS Specification	P1
1788	-	-	-	-	-	Mechanical Services Tender Summary	P1
3122	-	-	-	-	-	Electrical Services Tender Summary	P1
						Contract Preliminaries & Form of Contract	P1
						Pre-Construction Information	P1
						Contractor's Questionnaire	P1
						Geol Site Investigation	P1
						Asbestos Demolition Survey	P1
				AIA EXI		Arboricultural Impact Assessment - Existing Trees	P1
				AIA TPP		AIA - Tree Protection Plan	P1
				AMS TPP		Arboricultural Method Statement	P1
						Tender Queries	P1